Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Container

Place Armband
1 25431
2 25311
3 25488
4 25312
5 25360
6 25364
7 25422
8 25393
9 25432
10 25446
11 25464
12 25444
13 25466
14 25391
15 25483
16 25428
17 25334
18 25353
19 25350

Trial 1

Call Name
Remmi
Bug-z
Guinness
Mikaela
Levi

Sig

Zelda
Meeka
Tempest
Kashia
Zuzu
Rusty

Koa
Tucker
Moki
Missy Girl
Rock-It
Rusty

Misty

Event: 2025029319
Novice A
Breed

Poodle

All American Dog

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher
Miniature American Shepher

German Shepherd Dog

French Bulldog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Afghan Hound
Brittany

Border Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Border Terrier
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Shih Tzu

Golden Retriever
Poodle

Leonberger

Scent Work Results

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler

Taylor, Phyllis
Pettiner, Gayle & Pete
Lofton, Cherie

Pettinger, Pete

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Witham, Jacqulynn
Charney, Tinamaria V
Atencio, Debby
Bailey, Gisela

Clark, Brittany
Richey, Terri

Martin, Jessie

Cole, Mary

Nelson, Mary
Floyd-Carney, Terilyn
McCarthy, Denise
Swanson, Christy A
Yost, Pamela

Bodenstein, Carl

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:07:91
00:08:43
00:09:40
00:09:63
00:11:50
00:12:06
00:12:78
00:15:93
00:17:97
00:18:18
00:19:15
00:19:90
00:19:97
00:23:84
00:37:34
00:47:65
00:48:97
00:57:18
01:05:50

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/21/2025

Container

Place
20 25321
21 25390
NQ 25480
NQ 25423
NQ 25443
NQ 25361
NQ 25332

Lokke

Isla
Marley
Jack
Remington
Hollywood

Aella

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029319

Novice A

Breed

Doberman Pinscher

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Miniature American Shepher

Collie

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler Qualified
Lanier, Marie Qualified
Armstrong, Kelli & Russell Qualified

Pammler, Don & Lynne NQ

Williams, Karen NQ
Sontag, Jenny NQ
Anderson, Karen NQ

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:17:07
01:10:98
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Container

Place Armband
1 25447
2 25361
3 25391
4 25360
5 25431
6 25423
7 25483
8 25443
9 25432
10 25332
11 25464
12 25350
13 25466
14 25480
NQ 25393
NQ 25465
NQ 25311
NQ 25312
NQ 25334

Trial 1

Call Name
Kastella
Hollywood
Tucker
Levi
Remmi
Jack

Moki
Remington
Tempest
Aella

Zuzu
Misty

Koa
Marley
Meeka
Riot

Bug-z
Mikaela

Rock-It

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Novice A

Breed

Brittany

Miniature American Shepher
Golden Retriever

Miniature American Shepher
Poodle

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog
Afghan Hound

Collie

Border Terrier

Leonberger

Border Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Border Terrier

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Clark, Brittany

Anderson, Karen

Nelson, Mary

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Taylor, Phyllis

Williams, Karen

Floyd-Carney, Terilyn

Sontag, Jenny

Bailey, Gisela

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

Richey, Terri

Bodenstein, Carl

Cole, Mary

Pammler, Don & Lynne
Atencio, Debby
Smith, Jennifer
Pettiner, Gayle & Pete
Pettinger, Pete

Swanson, Christy A

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:15:02
00:20:69
00:23:07
00:23:39
00:24:39
00:24:91
00:27:75
00:29:14
00:30:40
00:34:94
00:50:82
01:03:31
01:03:58
01:46:63
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Container

Place Armband
1 25478
2 25310
3 25375
4 25346
5 25442
6 25383
7 25448
8 25303
9 25387
10 25473
11 25323
12 25474
13 25345
14 25374
15 25337
16 25377
17 25340
18 25408
NQ 25404

Trial 1

Call Name
Kizzie
Payson
Reckless
Drama
Pete
Nikko
Sefi
Genesis
Jenna
Rowdy
Larkin
Kiki
Finn
Spirit
Eugene
Annie
Spring
Selene

Fred

Event: 2025029319

Novice B

Breed

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Boxer

Border Collie

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog
Borzoi

Australian Shepherd

Scent Work Results

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler

Davidson, Kaylee
White, Sue & Weldon
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Hamilton, Michael
Russel, Ellen B

Keenan, Teressa #31518
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Clark, Laurie Pechous

Clark, Linda

Witherspoon, Tannis #7320

Allen, Karen J #111053
Ammon, Neele
Hamilton, Janet
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Stanciu, Dawn

Manion, William and Liz

Dickson, Julie

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:59
00:05:68
00:06:44
00:08:88
00:09:47
00:10:57
00:12:96
00:14:78
00:20:63
00:21:75
00:23:53
00:28:65
00:44:59
00:50:50
00:57:78
00:58:12
01:01:22
01:32:88
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name

NQ 25440 Arrow

Event: 2025029319

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler Qualified
Hannah, Debra A NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:00:00

Faults

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Container

Place Armband
1 25310
2 25377
3 25481
4 25323
5 25351
6 25442
7 25303
8 25474
9 25383
10 25428
11 25448
12 25356
13 25387
14 25473
15 25374
NQ 25340
NQ 25454
NQ 25404
NQ 25478

Trial 1

Call Name
Payson
Annie
Teddy
Larkin
Rylee
Pete
Genesis
Kiki
Nikko
Missy Girl
Sefi

Riley
Jenna
Rowdy
Spirit
Spring
Cali

Fred

Kizzie

Event: 2025029320

Novice B

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Beagle

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Shih Tzu

Vizsla

Border Collie

Boxer

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

White, Sue & Weldon
Manion, William and Liz
Johnson, Catherine M
Allen, Karen J #111053
Crumpler, Lorraine M
Russel, Ellen B

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Ammon, Neele

Keenan, Teressa #31518
McCarthy, Denise
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Richardson, Tami

Clark, Linda

Witherspoon, Tannis #7320

Vergona, Ron and Addie
Dickson, Julie

Witmer, Chris

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Davidson, Kaylee

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:09:38
00:10:42
00:12:71
00:15:39
00:15:40
00:17:59
00:20:95
00:23:34
00:26:52
00:29:65
00:34:13
00:42:38
00:52:16
01:45:38
00:31:88
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

[

o O o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name

AB 25440 Arrow

Event: 2025029320

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Hannah, Debra A

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time

Faults

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Container

Place Armband
1 25326
2 25476
3 25420
4 25441
5 25349
6 25383
7 25324
8 25434
9 25490
10 25439
NQ 25427
NQ 25421
NQ 25429
NQ 25372
NQ 25430
NQ 25424
NQ 25445
NQ 25477
NQ 25395

Trial 1

Call Name
Swiss Miss
Yasha
Carbon
Mackay
Bailey
Nikko
Kobe

Pink
Meka
Kalypso
Laney Marie
Snap

Auri

Clark

Boo

Otis

Hazel
Wish

Allegro

Event: 2025029319
Advanced -
Breed

Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Sheepdog

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Doberman Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Rhodesian Ridgeback
German Shepherd Dog
Russell Terrier
Stabyhoun

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Beagle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler

Loudon, Julie

Ammon, Neele

Scott, Coleen

Randall, Kenny
Johnson, Laura
Keenan, Teressa #31518
Violette, Glennda
Katasa, Amanda
Presse, Isabel & Jack
Hannah, Debra A
Hanson, Debra

May, Jeannie #102411
McCarthy, Denise
Locke, Noralee M
McCarthy, Bruce
Creighton, Terrelynn L
Sorelle, Hollie
Davidson, Kaylee

Ferguson, Catherine

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:19:46
00:24:21
00:24:44
00:45:00
00:49:39
00:56:02
01:09:94
01:15:31
01:23:32
00:38:76
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

, O O O O O o o o o

o O O o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Container

Place Armband
NQ 25304
NQ 25397
NQ 25479
NQ 25484
NQ 25388
NQ 25378
NQ 25343
NQ 25401
NQ 25392
NQ 25315
NQ 25389
NQ 25316
NQ 25376
AB 25380

Trial 1

Call Name
lla
Rosie
Mya
Ursula
Kobe
Max
Cotton
Waylin
Roxy
RALPH
Theo
Stella
Beniji

Rio

Event: 2025029319

Advanced -

Breed

Drentsche Patrijshond
Boston Terrier

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Bearded Collie

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Boston Terrier
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Golden Retriever

Old English Sheepdog
Boston Terrier

Beagle

Cocker Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler

O'Connor, Brian & Jenna

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Aldrich, Venita
Cooper, Jane Mohr
Miles, Patricia
Ayers, Geneva
Dickson, Julie
Painter, Chris
Atencio, Debby
Swanson, Jeanie
Zimmerman, Linda L
Stites, Lois M
Manion, William and Liz

Gretebeck, Ronda

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Container

Place Armband
1 25326
2 25351
3 25315
4 25450
5 25357
6 25490
7 25372
8 25439
9 25304
10 25349
11 25389
12 25375
13 25346
14 25345
15 25488
16 25395
17 25477
18 25378
19 25460

Trial 1

Call Name
Swiss Miss
Rylee
RALPH
Shingo
Puzzle
Meka
Clark
Kalypso
lla

Bailey
Theo
Reckless
Drama
Finn
Guinness
Allegro
Wish

Max

Dustin

Event: 2025029320

Advanced -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Drentsche Patrijshond
Doberman Pinscher
Old English Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog

All American Dog
Beagle

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer

Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge: May, Jeannie #102411

Handler

Loudon, Julie
Crumpler, Lorraine M
Swanson, Jeanie
Witmer, Chris
Richardson, Tami
Presse, Isabel & Jack
Locke, Noralee M
Hannah, Debra A
O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Johnson, Laura
Zimmerman, Linda L

Vergona, Ron and Addie

Hamilton, Janet & Coleen S

Hamilton, Janet
Lofton, Cherie
Ferguson, Catherine
Davidson, Kaylee
Ayers, Geneva

Marks. Leslie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:23:84

o

00:26:78
00:29:09
00:33:32
00:37:91
00:38:15
00:42:96
00:45:84
00:46:94
00:49:59
00:53:15
00:53:41
01:00:75
01:12:60
01:13:28
01:19:91
01:20:85
01:20:88

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

01:40:19
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Container

Place Armband
20 25430
NQ 25353
NQ 25376
NQ 25441
NQ 25401
NQ 25427
NQ 25321
NQ 25324
NQ 25445
NQ 25343
NQ 25397
NQ 25388
NQ 25420
NQ 25429
NQ 25392
NQ 25484
NQ 25316
AB 25380
AB 25434

Trial 1

Call Name
Boo
Rusty
Beniji
Mackay
Waylin
Laney Marie
Lokke
Kobe
Hazel
Cotton
Rosie
Kobe
Carbon
Auri

Roxy
Ursula
Stella

Rio

Pink

Event: 2025029320
Advanced -
Breed

Miniature Schnauzer
Poodle

Beagle

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Boston Terrier
Russell Terrier
Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog
Dachshund
Shetland Sheepdog
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Bearded Collie
Boston Terrier
Cocker Spaniel

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Scent Work Results

Judge: May, Jeannie #102411

Handler

McCarthy, Bruce

Yost, Pamela

Manion, William and Liz

Painter, Chris

Hanson, Debra

Lanier, Marie

Violette, Glennda

Sorelle, Hollie

Dickson, Julie

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Miles, Patricia

Scott, Coleen

McCarthy, Denise
Atencio, Debby

Cooper, Jane Mohr

Stites, Lois M

Gretebeck, Ronda

Katasa, Amanda

Randall, Kenny

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

01:50:84

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Container

Place Armband
1 25330
2 25344
3 25406
4 25491
5 25309
6 25471
7 25336
8 25319
9 25363
10 25433
11 25380
12 25352
13 25426
14 25403
15 25347
16 25425
NQ 25405
NQ 25486
NQ 25490

Trial 1

Call Name
Nellie
Dove
Conley
Jua

Piper
Nyx
Alma
Firro
Maizy
Gilbert
Rio

Feyre
Lief
Ginger
Lock
Mocha
Glinda
Llewellyn

Meka

Event: 2025029319
Excellent -
Breed

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher
Hovawart

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
French Bulldog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cocker Spaniel

Alaskan Klee Kai

American Staffordshire Terrie

Miniature American Shepher

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Scent Work Results

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler

Powell, Debbie
Standley, Sheela
Lursen, Cathy
Verworn, Gail
White, Sue & Weldon
Shuey, Yelena
Stanciu, Dawn
McCluskey, Mary T
Winsper, Karen
Curry, Cindy
Gretebeck, Ronda
Knorr, Ingrid

Hayes, Susan

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Hamilton, Janet

Yearian, Lori

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Nielson, Margaret & James

Presse, Isabel & Jack

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:37:75

o

00:38:66
00:44:19
00:45:32
00:49:29
00:49:99
00:58:63
00:59:94
01:08:90
01:08:94
01:12:75
01:17:44
01:24:16
02:03:12
02:05:38
02:30:28
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 25394 Simon
NQ 25305 Ragnar
NQ 25359 Freyja

Event: 2025029319
Excellent -
Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler Qualified
Barenz, Linda & Roger NQ
Faulkenberry, Meghan NQ
Nelson, Janet B NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/22/2025

Container

Place
1 25405
2 25330
3 25344
4 25490
5 25305
6 25476
7 25359
8 25433
9 25471
10 25425
11 25394
12 25383
13 25403
14 25380
15 25352
NQ 25482
NQ 25491
NQ 25347
NQ 25451

Glinda
Nellie
Dove
Meka
Ragnar
Yasha
Freyja
Gilbert
Nyx
Mocha
Simon
Nikko
Ginger
Rio
Feyre
Jazmine
Jua
Lock

Winter

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Excellent -

Breed

Miniature American Shepher

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Vizsla

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shepherd Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Hovawart

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Cocker Spaniel

Alaskan Klee Kai
English Springer Spaniel
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: May, Jeannie #102411
Handler Qualified
Power, Ed & CathyLursen  Qualified
Powell, Debbie Qualified
Standley, Sheela Qualified
Presse, Isabel & Jack Qualified
Faulkenberry, Meghan Qualified
Ammon, Neele Qualified
Nelson, Janet B Qualified
Curry, Cindy Qualified
Shuey, Yelena Qualified
Yearian, Lori Qualified
Barenz, Linda & Roger Qualified
Keenan, Teressa #31518 Qualified
Chambers, Sydney & Caroly Qualified
Gretebeck, Ronda Qualified
Knorr, Ingrid Qualified
Johnson, Catherine M NQ
Verworn, Gail NQ
Hamilton, Janet NQ
Witmer, Chris NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:32:41

o

00:52:44
00:54:00
00:54:41
00:56:44
01:00:21
01:33:43
01:33:63
01:45:12
01:47:34
01:48:88
01:49:28
01:51:33
02:15:81
02:17:65
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 25486 Llewellyn
NQ 25426 Lief
NQ 25407 Flossie

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Excellent - Judge: May, Jeannie #102411

Breed Handler Qualified
Cardigan Welsh Corgi Nielson, Margaret & James NQ
American Staffordshire Terrie Hayes, Susan NQ

All American Dog Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

Page 15 of 64



Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 25331 Whitney
2 25472 Saffron
3 25366 Cherry
4 25358 Nessea
5 25306 Jocko
6 25335 Rivet
7 25489 Tyrael
8 25341 Story
9 25437 Wanda
10 25449 Jasper
11 25412 Eva
NQ 25436 Sara
NQ 25339 Vida
NQ 25368 Gibbs
NQ 25329 Charlotte
NQ 25320 Cian
NQ 25373 LuAnne
NQ 25415 Anna
NQ 25308 Spirit

Event: 2025029319

Master -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
German Pinscher
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Dachshund

Poodle

Poodle

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
Vizsla

Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Belgian Tervuren

Shetland Sheepdog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler

Powell, Jon

Shore, Lorraine E
Slabaugh, Carla & Ron

Marshall, Lindsay

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Benner, Barb

Peterson, Brent & Katrina

Dickson, Julie
Katasa, Amanda
Welty, Laurie
Winegardner, Taryn
Curry, Cindy
Duncan, Ashley Jo
Slabaugh, Carla
Lawrence, James L
McCluskey, Tonya
Shaver, Kaylie M
Janssen, Sue

Clark, Jim

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:46:15

o

00:56:72
01:11:88
01:18:09
01:26:81
01:31:62
01:34:31
01:36:25

o O O o o o o o

03:25:09
01:46:16

[E

01:46:40

=

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club
6/21/2025 Trial 1
Container

Place Armband Call Name

NQ 25417 Gussie

Event: 2025029319

Master -

Breed

Bernese Mountain Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Handler

Candelaria, Gwyndean

Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 25306 Jocko
2 25331 Whitney
3 25368 Gibbs
4 25366 Cherry
5 25358 Nessea
6 25373 LuAnne
7 25417 Gussie
8 25320 Cian
9 25415 Anna
10 25329 Charlotte
11 25437 Wanda
NQ 25472 Saffron
NQ 25412 Eva
NQ 25335 Rivet
NQ 25436 Sara
NQ 25308 Spirit
NQ 25309 Piper
NQ 25452 Sonic

Event: 2025029320

Master -

Breed

Vizsla

English Cocker Spaniel
Vizsla

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Dachshund

Bernese Mountain Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Vizsla

Dachshund

German Pinscher
Poodle

Belgian Malinois
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: May, Jeannie #102411

Handler

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Powell, Jon

Slabaugh, Carla
Slabaugh, Carla & Ron
Marshall, Lindsay
Shaver, Kaylie M
Candelaria, Gwyndean
McCluskey, Tonya
Janssen, Sue
Lawrence, James L
Katasa, Amanda
Shore, Lorraine E
Winegardner, Taryn
Benner, Barb

Curry, Cindy

Clark, Jim

White, Sue & Weldon

Witmer, Chris

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:44:81

o

00:48:34
00:49:75
00:57:16
00:57:47
01:03:84
01:28:75
01:39:29
01:39:63
01:54:44
02:16:63
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25360
2 25444
3 25312
4 25428
5 25361
6 25441
7 25423
8 25352
9 25353
10 25443
11 25391
12 25477
13 25315
14 25392
15 25483
16 25390
17 25492
18 25422
19 25350

Trial 1

Call Name
Levi

Rusty
Mikaela
Missy Girl
Hollywood
Mackay
Jack

Feyre
Rusty
Remington
Tucker
Wish
RALPH
Roxy
Moki

Isla

Gracie
Zelda

Misty

Event: 2025029319

Novice A

Breed

Miniature American Shepher

Australian Shepherd

Miniature American Shepher

Shih Tzu

Miniature American Shepher
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

English Springer Spaniel

Alaskan Klee Kai

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Golden Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Beagle

French Bulldog

Leonberger

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Martin, Jessie
Pettinger, Pete
MccCarthy, Denise
Anderson, Karen
Randall, Kenny
Williams, Karen
Knorr, Ingrid

Yost, Pamela

Sontag, Jenny
Nelson, Mary
Davidson, Kaylee
Swanson, Jeanie
Atencio, Debby
Floyd-Carney, Terilyn
Armstrong, Kelli & Russell
Walters, Thaddeus
Charney, Tinamaria V

Bodenstein, Carl

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:08:09
00:09:72
00:17:13
00:17:96
00:23:45
00:23:75
00:25:79
00:27:74
00:27:78
00:34:00
00:34:15
00:40:16
00:52:39
01:03:44
01:16:35
01:19:82
01:22:24
01:22:61
01:25:13

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Interior

Place Armband
20 25334
21 25446
22 25332
23 25321
24 25480
NQ 25311
NQ 25488
NQ 25432

Trial 1

Call Name
Rock-It
Kashia
Aella
Lokke
Marley
Bug-z
Guinness

Tempest

Event: 2025029319

Novice A

Breed

Golden Retriever
Brittany

Collie

Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog

Afghan Hound

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler
Swanson, Christy A

Clark, Brittany

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

Lanier, Marie

Pammler, Don & Lynne

Pettiner, Gayle & Pete
Lofton, Cherie

Bailey, Gisela

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
01:27:15 0
01:29:98 0
01:51:49 0
01:59:00 0
00:44:32 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25360
2 25312
3 25315
4 25392
5 25423
6 25488
7 25311
8 25432
9 25391
10 25441
11 25332
12 25465
13 25447
14 25443
15 25353
16 25334
17 25477
18 25350
19 25483

Trial 1

Call Name
Levi
Mikaela
RALPH
Roxy
Jack
Guinness
Bug-z
Tempest
Tucker
Mackay
Aella

Riot
Kastella
Remington
Rusty
Rock-It
Wish
Misty

Moki

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Novice A

Breed

Miniature American Shepher
Miniature American Shepher
Golden Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

All American Dog

Afghan Hound

Golden Retriever
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Collie

Border Terrier

Brittany

German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Golden Retriever

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Leonberger

All American Dog

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou
Pettinger, Pete

Swanson, Jeanie

Atencio, Debby

Williams, Karen

Lofton, Cherie

Pettiner, Gayle & Pete
Bailey, Gisela

Nelson, Mary

Randall, Kenny

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya
Smith, Jennifer

Clark, Brittany

Sontag, Jenny

Yost, Pamela

Swanson, Christy A
Davidson, Kaylee
Bodenstein, Carl

Floyd-Carney, Terilyn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:12:68
00:14:25
00:15:72
00:16:22
00:16:83
00:17:94
00:18:83
00:19:96
00:30:06
00:31:39
00:35:13
00:39:96
00:40:52
00:41:72
00:46:45
00:53:90
00:55:27
00:57:77
01:02:70

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Interior

Place Armband
NQ 25492
NQ 25460
NQ 25361
NQ 25480

Trial 1

Call Name
Gracie
Dustin
Hollywood

Marley

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Novice A

Breed

Beagle

Dachshund

Miniature American Shepher

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler

Walters, Thaddeus
Marks. Leslie
Anderson, Karen

Pammler, Don & Lynne

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25310
2 25349
3 25383
4 25448
5 25342
6 25474
7 25395
8 25337
9 25372
10 25340
11 25303
12 25387
13 25377
14 25345
NQ 25374
NQ 25323
NQ 25427
NQ 25442
NQ 25397

Trial 1

Call Name
Payson
Bailey
Nikko
Sefi
Nugget
Kiki
Allegro
Eugene
Clark
Spring
Genesis
Jenna
Annie
Finn
Spirit
Larkin
Laney Marie
Pete

Rosie

Event: 2025029319

Novice B

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Beagle

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Boxer

Beagle

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Russell Terrier
Labrador Retriever

Boston Terrier

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

White, Sue & Weldon
Johnson, Laura

Keenan, Teressa #31518
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Dickson, Eric

Ammon, Neele
Ferguson, Catherine
Stanciu, Dawn

Locke, Noralee M
Dickson, Julie

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Clark, Linda

Manion, William and Liz
Hamilton, Janet
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Allen, Karen J #111053
Hanson, Debra

Russel, Ellen B

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:08:62
00:16:35
00:16:60
00:16:66
00:19:75
00:19:84
00:33:21
00:35:92
00:42:94
00:47:27
00:49:63
01:07:81
00:24:44
00:35:82
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O O O o o o o o o o o

[ =

o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25383
2 25342
3 25303
4 25377
5 25428
6 25340
7 25448
8 25374
9 25356
10 25351
11 25310
12 25474
13 25397
14 25345
15 25481
16 25442
17 25454
NQ 25387
NQ 25357

Trial 1

Call Name
Nikko
Nugget
Genesis
Annie
Missy Girl
Spring
Sefi
Spirit
Riley
Rylee
Payson
Kiki
Rosie
Finn
Teddy
Pete

Cali
Jenna

Puzzle

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Shih Tzu

Shetland Sheepdog
Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Boxer

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler

Keenan, Teressa #31518
Dickson, Eric

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Manion, William and Liz
McCarthy, Denise
Dickson, Julie
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Richardson, Tami
Crumpler, Lorraine M
White, Sue & Weldon

Ammon, Neele

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Hamilton, Janet
Johnson, Catherine M
Russel, Ellen B
Witmer, Chris

Clark, Linda

Richardson, Tami

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:07:77

o

00:12:77
00:16:40
00:19:01
00:19:71
00:20:83
00:20:84
00:23:78
00:29:37
00:36:88
00:44:14
00:44:31
01:06:00
01:14:20

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o

01:45:00
00:16:06 1
00:47:51 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029320

Interior Novice B Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843 Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 25427 Laney Marie Russell Terrier Hanson, Debra NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25323 Larkin All American Dog Allen, Karen J #111053 NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 25472 Saffron German Pinscher Shore, Lorraine E Absent 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25404
2 25420
3 25429
4 25326
5 25375
6 25304
7 25476
8 25489
9 25421
10 25309
11 25389
12 25383
13 25485
14 25363
NQ 25445
NQ 25316
NQ 25434
NQ 25324
NQ 25430

Trial 1

Call Name
Fred
Carbon
Auri
Swiss Miss
Reckless
lla

Yasha
Tyrael
Snap
Piper
Theo
Nikko
Terra
Maizy
Hazel
Stella
Pink
Kobe

Boo

Event: 2025029319

Advanced -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Drentsche Patrijshond
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Collie
Stabyhoun

Doberman Pinscher
Old English Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Bearded Collie

French Bulldog
Dachshund

Boston Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog

Miniature Schnauzer

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Scott, Coleen

McCarthy, Denise
Loudon, Julie

Vergona, Ron and Addie
O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Ammon, Neele
Peterson, Brent & Katrina
May, Jeannie #102411
White, Sue & Weldon
Zimmerman, Linda L
Keenan, Teressa #31518
Cooper, Jane Mohr
Winsper, Karen

Sorelle, Hollie

Stites, Lois M

Katasa, Amanda
Violette, Glennda

MccCarthy, Bruce

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:42:14

o

00:45:95
00:47:03
00:56:43
01:07:89
01:19:69
01:20:00
01:23:53
01:30:91
01:54:24
02:11:86
02:18:45
02:37:53
02:37:60
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029319

Interior Advanced - Judge: Slabaugh, Carla Max Time: 03:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 25343 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Dickson, Julie NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25348 Gator Labrador Retriever Hamilton, Michael NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25407 Flossie All American Dog Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25376 Benji Beagle Manion, William and Liz NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25401 Waylin Boston Terrier Painter, Chris NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25378 Max Miniature Schnauzer Ayers, Geneva NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25419 Radar Pumi Oneal, Gail NQ 00:00:00 0
EX 25385 Milo Boston Terrier Clark, Linda Excused 0
WD 25314 RonDee Golden Retriever Swanson, Jeanie AlS - Absent In Season 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25452
2 25383
3 25365
4 25304
5 25372
6 25430
7 25326
8 25476
9 25349
10 25404
11 25352
12 25348
13 25401
14 25309
15 25378
16 25485
17 25375
18 25407
19 25445

Trial 1

Call Name
Sonic
Nikko

Zia

lla

Clark

Boo

Swiss Miss
Yasha
Bailey
Fred
Feyre
Gator
Waylin
Piper

Max

Terra
Reckless
Flossie

Hazel

Event: 2025029320

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Drentsche Patrijshond
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
Alaskan Klee Kai
Labrador Retriever
Boston Terrier
Doberman Pinscher
Miniature Schnauzer
Bearded Collie
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

Dachshund

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler
Witmer, Chris

Keenan, Teressa #31518

Murray, Donna Morgan #1

O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Locke, Noralee M
McCarthy, Bruce
Loudon, Julie

Ammon, Neele

Johnson, Laura

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Knorr, Ingrid
Hamilton, Michael
Painter, Chris

White, Sue & Weldon
Ayers, Geneva
Cooper, Jane Mohr

Vergona, Ron and Addie

Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

Sorelle, Hollie

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

00:20:59

o

00:27:82
00:36:66
00:44:17
00:45:63
00:52:34
00:52:89
01:00:00
01:17:78
01:22:43
01:22:49
01:28:29
01:36:89
01:37:47
01:38:39
01:48:16
01:49:44
01:56:88

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

02:16:17
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Interior

Place Armband
20 25389
NQ 25424
NQ 25316
NQ 25395
NQ 25420
NQ 25429
NQ 25321
NQ 25343
NQ 25421
NQ 25419
NQ 25324
NQ 25376
AB 25385
AB 25434

Trial 1

Call Name
Theo
Otis
Stella
Allegro
Carbon
Auri
Lokke
Cotton
Snap
Radar
Kobe
Benji
Milo
Pink

Event: 2025029320

Advanced -

Breed

Old English Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier
Beagle

Belgian Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Stabyhoun

Pumi

All American Dog
Beagle

Boston Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Zimmerman, Linda L
Creighton, Terrelynn L
Stites, Lois M
Ferguson, Catherine
Scott, Coleen
McCarthy, Denise
Lanier, Marie

Dickson, Julie

May, Jeannie #102411
Oneal, Gail

Violette, Glennda
Manion, William and Liz
Clark, Linda

Katasa, Amanda

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30
Time
02:30:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

1

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25344
2 25490
3 25415
4 25491
5 25362
6 25371
7 25471
NQ 25403
NQ 25329
NQ 25394
NQ 25339
NQ 25318
NQ 25388
NQ 25437
NQ 25336
NQ 25425
NQ 25335
NQ 25305
NQ 25380

Trial 1

Call Name
Dove
Meka
Anna
Jua
Rogue
Grits
Nyx
Ginger
Charlotte
Simon
Vida
Freja
Kobe
Wanda
Alma
Mocha
Rivet
Ragnar

Rio

Event: 2025029319
Excellent -
Breed

Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Belgian Tervuren
Rhodesian Ridgeback

All American Dog

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Hovawart

Miniature American Shepher

Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog
Dachshund

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Malinois

Vizsla

Cocker Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler

Standley, Sheela
Presse, Isabel & Jack
Janssen, Sue

Verworn, Gail

Murfin (Manning), Kayla
Dodd, Patrice G #109033

Shuey, Yelena

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Lawrence, James L
Barenz, Linda & Roger
Duncan, Ashley Jo
Lanier, Marie

Miles, Patricia

Katasa, Amanda
Stanciu, Dawn
Yearian, Lori

Benner, Barb
Faulkenberry, Meghan

Gretebeck, Ronda

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Time Faults

01:29:72

o

01:49:44
01:50:59
02:03:21
02:16:92
02:35:35
02:36:76
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Interior

Place Armband
NQ 25426
NQ 25320
NQ 25359
NQ 25405
NQ 25406
NQ 25435

Trial 1

Call Name
Lief

Cian
Freyja
Glinda
Conley

Liza

Event: 2025029319

Excellent -

Breed

Scent Work Results

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler

American Staffordshire Terrie Hayes, Susan

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Miniature American Shepher Power, Ed & CathyLursen

McCluskey, Tonya

Nelson, Janet B

Miniature American Shepher Lursen, Cathy

Australian Cattle Dog

Curry, Cindy

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

Armband Call Name

6/22/2025

Interior

Place
1 25335
2 25371
3 25344
4 25339
5 25425
6 25491
7 25437
8 25319
9 25403
NQ 25305
NQ 25426
NQ 25341
NQ 25471
NQ 25388
NQ 25394
NQ 25490
NQ 25405
NQ 25380
NQ 25329

Trial 1

Rivet
Grits
Dove
Vida
Mocha
Jua
Wanda
Firro
Ginger
Ragnar
Lief
Story
Nyx
Kobe
Simon
Meka
Glinda
Rio

Charlotte

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Excellent -

Breed

Belgian Malinois

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

German Shepherd Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
Miniature American Shepher

Vizsla

American Staffordshire Terrie

Shetland Sheepdog
Hovawart

All American Dog

Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Miniature American Shepher
Cocker Spaniel

Vizsla

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler

Benner, Barb

Dodd, Patrice G #109033
Standley, Sheela

Duncan, Ashley Jo
Yearian, Lori

Verworn, Gail

Katasa, Amanda
McCluskey, Mary T
Chambers, Sydney & Caroly
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Hayes, Susan

Dickson, Julie

Shuey, Yelena

Miles, Patricia

Barenz, Linda & Roger
Presse, Isabel & Jack
Power, Ed & CathyLursen
Gretebeck, Ronda

Lawrence, James L

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 02:00

Time Faults

01:01:10

o

01:10:48
01:17:53
01:21:65
01:32:19
01:33:80
01:47:89
02:01:18
02:41:48
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
00:00:00

[EEN

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Interior

Place Armband
NQ 25482
NQ 25435
NQ 25318
NQ 25406
NQ 25359

Trial 1

Call Name
Jazmine
Liza

Freja
Conley

Freyja

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Excellent -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Miniature American Shepher

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler

Johnson, Catherine M
Curry, Cindy

Lanier, Marie

Lursen, Cathy

Nelson, Janet B

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Interior

Place Armband
1 25322
2 25396
NQ 25325
NQ 25417
NQ 25470
NQ 25468
NQ 25382
NQ 25412
NQ 25300
NQ 25486
NQ 25330
NQ 25331
NQ 25472
NQ 25368
NQ 25306
NQ 25335
NQ 25373
NQ 25313
NQ 25358

Trial 1

Call Name
Newton
Lilly
Brody
Gussie
Remi
Tracer
Velvet
Eva
Sarah
Llewellyn
Nellie
Whitney
Saffron
Gibbs
Jocko
Rivet
LuAnne
Cyd

Nessea

Event: 2025029319

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
Dutch Shepherd
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
German Pinscher
Vizsla

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler

Allen, Karen J #111053
Dale, Merry

Violette, Glennda
Candelaria, Gwyndean
Shuey, Yelena

Shaner, McKenzie

Witherspoon, Tannis #7320

Winegardner, Taryn

Clark, Laurie Pechous

Nielson, Margaret & James

Powell, Debbie
Powell, Jon
Shore, Lorraine E

Slabaugh, Carla

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Benner, Barb
Shaver, Kaylie M
Stone, Susie

Marshall, Lindsay

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00 02:00

Time Faults

02:55:79

o

03:28:56
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 25333 Magic
NQ 25449 Jasper

Event: 2025029319

Master -

Breed
Australian Cattle Dog

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler Qualified
Curry, Cindy NQ
Welty, Laurie NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 25335 Rivet
2 25331 Whitney
3 25330 Nellie
4 25306 Jocko
NQ 25300 Sarah
NQ 25470 Remi
NQ 25368 Gibbs
NQ 25472 Saffron
NQ 25396 Lilly
NQ 25325 Brody
NQ 25382 Velvet
NQ 25412 Eva
NQ 25358 Nessea
NQ 25373 LuAnne
NQ 25333 Magic
NQ 25415 Anna
NQ 25313 Cyd
NQ 25486 Llewellyn
NQ 25468 Tracer

Event: 2025029320

Master -

Breed

Belgian Malinois
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

German Pinscher
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog
Dachshund

Australian Cattle Dog

Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Dutch Shepherd

Scent Work Results

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler
Benner, Barb
Powell, Jon

Powell, Debbie

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Shuey, Yelena
Slabaugh, Carla
Shore, Lorraine E
Dale, Merry

Violette, Glennda

Witherspoon, Tannis #7320

Winegardner, Taryn
Marshall, Lindsay
Shaver, Kaylie M
Curry, Cindy
Janssen, Sue

Stone, Susie

Nielson, Margaret & James

Shaner, McKenzie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 02:00 01:30

Time Faults

03:16:47

o

03:38:83
04:03:60
04:11:85
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 25417 Gussie
NQ 25449 Jasper

Event: 2025029320

Master -

Breed
Bernese Mountain Dog

Poodle

Scent Work Results

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler Qualified
Candelaria, Gwyndean NQ
Welty, Laurie NQ

Max Time: 03:00 02:00 01:30

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25326
2 25321
3 25441
4 25360
5 25428
6 25422
7 25429
8 25488
9 25444
10 25389
11 25315
12 25419
13 25352
14 25361
15 25394
16 25393
17 25432
18 25350
19 25353

Trial 1

Call Name
Swiss Miss
Lokke
Mackay
Levi

Missy Girl
Zelda

Auri
Guinness
Rusty
Theo
RALPH
Radar
Feyre
Hollywood
Simon
Meeka
Tempest
Misty

Rusty

Event: 2025029319

Novice A

Breed
Labrador Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Miniature American Shepher

Shih Tzu

French Bulldog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Old English Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Pumi

Alaskan Klee Kai

Miniature American Shepher

Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Afghan Hound
Leonberger

Poodle

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler
Loudon, Julie
Lanier, Marie

Randall, Kenny

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

McCarthy, Bruce
Charney, Tinamaria V
McCarthy, Denise
Lofton, Cherie
Martin, Jessie
Zimmerman, Linda L
Swanson, Jeanie
Oneal, Gail

Knorr, Ingrid
Anderson, Karen
Barenz, Linda & Roger
Atencio, Debby
Bailey, Gisela
Bodenstein, Carl

Yost, Pamela

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:08:08
00:12:37
00:13:56
00:15:99
00:18:28
00:18:30
00:20:96
00:21:93
00:24:65
00:27:04
00:27:28
00:27:37
00:28:81
00:32:10
00:33:68
00:53:70
01:01:56
01:25:91
01:55:49

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
20 25446 Kashia
NQ 25423 Jack
NQ 25480 Marley
NQ 25334 Rock-It
NQ 25390 Isla
WD 25314 RonDee

Event: 2025029319

Novice A

Breed

Brittany

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Clark, Brittany

Williams, Karen
Pammler, Don & Lynne
Swanson, Christy A
Armstrong, Kelli & Russell

Swanson, Jeanie

Max Time: 02:30

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults
01:59:77 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0

0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25361
2 25441
3 25326
4 25423
5 25315
6 25360
7 25447
8 25428
9 25393
10 25352
11 25419
12 25432
13 25389
14 25353
15 25350
NQ 25334
NQ 25480

Trial 1

Call Name
Hollywood
Mackay
Swiss Miss
Jack
RALPH
Levi
Kastella
Missy Girl
Meeka
Feyre
Radar
Tempest
Theo
Rusty
Misty
Rock-It

Marley

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Novice A

Breed

Miniature American Shepher

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel

Golden Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Brittany

Shih Tzu

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Alaskan Klee Kai
Pumi

Afghan Hound

Old English Sheepdog
Poodle

Leonberger

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler
Anderson, Karen
Randall, Kenny
Loudon, Julie
Williams, Karen

Swanson, Jeanie

Soucy, Barbara & Philip Sou

Clark, Brittany
McCarthy, Bruce
Atencio, Debby
Knorr, Ingrid

Oneal, Gail

Bailey, Gisela
Zimmerman, Linda L
Yost, Pamela
Bodenstein, Carl
Swanson, Christy A

Pammler, Don & Lynne

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:14:12
00:19:06
00:29:62
00:31:06
00:34:37
00:38:75
00:40:81
00:56:00
01:05:87
01:07:43
01:21:12
01:25:25
01:25:31
01:33:31
01:43:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25310
2 25442
3 25395
4 25349
5 25346
6 25383
7 25440
8 25342
9 25324
10 25448
11 25427
12 25375
13 25323
14 25337
NQ 25386
NQ 25374
NQ 25397

Trial 1

Call Name
Payson
Pete
Allegro
Bailey
Drama
Nikko
Arrow
Nugget
Kobe

Sefi

Laney Marie
Reckless
Larkin
Eugene
Keeva
Spirit

Rosie

Event: 2025029319

Novice B

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Vizsla

Russell Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Boston Terrier
German Shepherd Dog

Boston Terrier

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

White, Sue & Weldon
Russel, Ellen B
Ferguson, Catherine
Johnson, Laura
Hamilton, Michael
Keenan, Teressa #31518
Hannah, Debra A
Dickson, Eric

Violette, Glennda
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Hanson, Debra
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Allen, Karen J #111053
Stanciu, Dawn

Clark, Linda

Vergona, Ron and Addie

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith- NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time

00:09:72
00:11:81
00:16:69
00:17:05
00:18:35
00:20:05
00:25:92
00:29:22
00:32:58
00:33:66
00:38:35
00:39:02
00:53:89
01:31:60
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25383
2 25395
3 25356
4 25310
5 25460
6 25349
7 25346
8 25442
9 25351
10 25323
11 25448
12 25386
13 25374
14 25397
15 25324
NQ 25342
NQ 25454
AB 25472
AB 25440

Trial 1

Call Name
Nikko
Allegro
Riley
Payson
Dustin
Bailey
Drama
Pete
Rylee
Larkin
Sefi
Keeva
Spirit
Rosie
Kobe
Nugget
Cali
Saffron

Arrow

Event: 2025029320

Novice B

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Beagle

Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Dachshund

Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Vizsla

Boston Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
German Pinscher

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler

Keenan, Teressa #31518
Ferguson, Catherine
Richardson, Tami
White, Sue & Weldon
Marks. Leslie

Johnson, Laura
Hamilton, Michael
Russel, Ellen B
Crumpler, Lorraine M
Allen, Karen J #111053
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Clark, Linda

Vergona, Ron and Addie

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Violette, Glennda
Dickson, Eric
Witmer, Chris
Shore, Lorraine E

Hannah, Debra A

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

o

00:10:06
00:11:62
00:12:62
00:17:79
00:22:00
00:27:43
00:27:56
00:31:00
00:34:12
00:45:25
00:55:79
00:55:93
00:58:37
01:24:31
01:29:50
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25309
2 25420
3 25405
4 25365
5 25336
6 25359
7 25401
8 25341
9 25302
NQ 25392
NQ 25304
NQ 25476
NQ 25479
NQ 25445
NQ 25316
NQ 25385
NQ 25437
NQ 25434
NQ 25430

Trial 1

Call Name
Piper
Carbon
Glinda
Zia
Alma
Freyja
Waylin
Story
Nia
Roxy
lla
Yasha
Mya
Hazel
Stella
Milo
Wanda
Pink

Boo

Event: 2025029319

Advanced -

Breed
Doberman Pinscher

Belgian Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepher

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Drentsche Patrijshond
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Welsh Springer Spaniel
Dachshund

Boston Terrier

Boston Terrier
Dachshund

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Miniature Schnauzer

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler
White, Sue & Weldon

Scott, Coleen

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Murray, Donna Morgan #1

Stanciu, Dawn
Nelson, Janet B
Painter, Chris
Dickson, Julie

Clark, Laurie Pechous
Atencio, Debby
O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
Ammon, Neele
Aldrich, Venita
Sorelle, Hollie

Stites, Lois M

Clark, Linda

Katasa, Amanda
Curry, Cindy

MccCarthy, Bruce

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:46:96

o

00:52:03
01:09:37
01:13:88
01:32:78
01:46:77
01:56:45
01:56:50
01:59:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
NQ 25484
NQ 25378
NQ 25404
NQ 25407
NQ 25372

Trial 1

Call Name

Ursula
Max
Fred
Flossie

Clark

Event: 2025029319

Advanced -

Breed

Bearded Collie
Miniature Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler

Cooper, Jane Mohr

Ayers, Geneva

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney
Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

Locke, Noralee M

Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25450
2 25407
3 25476
4 25421
5 25321
6 25401
7 25427
8 25378
9 25304
10 25430
11 25484
12 25437
13 25372
14 25375
15 25420
16 25309
NQ 25488
NQ 25351
NQ 25359

Trial 1

Call Name
Shingo
Flossie
Yasha
Snap
Lokke
Waylin
Laney Marie
Max

lla

Boo
Ursula
Wanda
Clark
Reckless
Carbon
Piper
Guinness
Rylee

Freyja

Event: 2025029320

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Stabyhoun

Doberman Pinscher
Boston Terrier

Russell Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Drentsche Patrijshond
Miniature Schnauzer
Bearded Collie
Dachshund

Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Witmer, Chris

Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

Ammon, Neele

May, Jeannie #102411
Lanier, Marie

Painter, Chris

Hanson, Debra

Ayers, Geneva
O'Connor, Brian & Jenna
McCarthy, Bruce
Cooper, Jane Mohr
Katasa, Amanda

Locke, Noralee M
Vergona, Ron and Addie
Scott, Coleen

White, Sue & Weldon
Lofton, Cherie
Crumpler, Lorraine M

Nelson, Janet B

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

00:29:79

o

00:39:56
00:51:35
00:56:51
00:57:08
00:57:49
01:02:01
01:12:28
01:13:56
01:15:37
01:18:85
01:23:38
01:42:28
01:44:30
01:48:68
01:49:73
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
NQ 25434
NQ 25316
NQ 25394
NQ 25302
NQ 25445
NQ 25341
NQ 25404
NQ 25357
NQ 25385
NQ 25481
NQ 25392
NQ 25429

Trial 1

Call Name
Pink
Stella
Simon
Nia
Hazel
Story
Fred
Puzzle
Milo
Teddy
Roxy

Auri

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Advanced -

Breed

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Dachshund

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Boston Terrier
English Springer Spaniel
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Slabaugh, Carla

Handler

Curry, Cindy

Stites, Lois M

Barenz, Linda & Roger
Clark, Laurie Pechous
Sorelle, Hollie

Dickson, Julie

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Richardson, Tami
Clark, Linda

Johnson, Catherine M
Atencio, Debby

McCarthy, Denise

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25471
2 25319
3 25305
4 25362
5 25344
6 25388
7 25406
8 25412
9 25415
10 25335
11 25383
12 25371
NQ 25380
NQ 25425
NQ 25327
NQ 25426
NQ 25363
NQ 25339
NQ 25403

Trial 1

Call Name
Nyx
Firro
Ragnar
Rogue
Dove
Kobe
Conley
Eva
Anna
Rivet
Nikko
Grits
Rio
Mocha
Destiny
Lief
Maizy
Vida

Ginger

Event: 2025029319

Excellent -

Breed

Hovawart

German Shepherd Dog

Vizsla
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Poodle
Belgian Tervuren

Belgian Malinois

German Shepherd Dog

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Cocker Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

American Staffordshire Terrie

French Bulldog

Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler

Shuey, Yelena
McCluskey, Mary T
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Murfin (Manning), Kayla
Standley, Sheela

Miles, Patricia

Lursen, Cathy
Winegardner, Taryn
Janssen, Sue

Benner, Barb

Keenan, Teressa #31518
Dodd, Patrice G #109033
Gretebeck, Ronda
Yearian, Lori

Loudon, Julie & John
Hayes, Susan

Winsper, Karen

Duncan, Ashley Jo

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Miniature American Shepher Chambers, Sydney & Caroly NQ

Max Time: 03:30

Time
01:51:20
01:57:27
01:58:28
01:59:16
02:00:93
02:17:28
02:22:32
02:23:62
02:24:31
02:27:72
02:30:26
02:32:39
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
NQ 25491 Jua
NQ 25490 Meka

Event: 2025029319
Excellent -

Breed

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843 Max Time: 03:30

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Verworn, Gail NQ 00:00:00 0
Presse, Isabel & Jack NQ 00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/22/2025

Exterior

Place
1 25335
2 25405
3 25344
4 25327
5 25371
6 25339
7 25305
8 25383
9 25320
10 25403
11 25426
12 25451
13 25380
14 25415
15 25412
16 25425
17 25491
NQ 25471
NQ 25388

Rivet
Glinda
Dove
Destiny
Grits
Vida
Ragnar
Nikko
Cian
Ginger
Lief
Winter
Rio
Anna
Eva
Mocha
Jua
Nyx

Kobe

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Excellent -

Breed

Belgian Malinois

Miniature American Shepher
Labrador Retriever

Labrador Retriever
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Doberman Pinscher

Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Miniature American Shepher
American Staffordshire Terrie
German Shepherd Dog
Cocker Spaniel

Belgian Tervuren

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Hovawart

All American Dog

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler

Benner, Barb

Power, Ed & CathyLursen
Standley, Sheela

Loudon, Julie & John
Dodd, Patrice G #109033
Duncan, Ashley Jo
Faulkenberry, Meghan
Keenan, Teressa #31518
McCluskey, Tonya
Chambers, Sydney & Caroly
Hayes, Susan

Witmer, Chris
Gretebeck, Ronda
Janssen, Sue
Winegardner, Taryn
Yearian, Lori

Verworn, Gail

Shuey, Yelena

Miles, Patricia

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

01:08:90

o

01:15:10
01:27:19
01:33:03
01:37:81
01:40:97
01:41:87
01:46:00
01:48:16
01:50:28
01:53:37
01:58:40
02:00:00
02:26:54
02:38:56

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

02:44:97
01:26:75 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club
6/22/2025 Trial 1
Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

NQ 25490 Meka

Event: 2025029320
Excellent -
Breed

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Scent Work Results

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler Qualified

Presse, Isabel & Jack NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25331
2 25367
3 25325
4 25373
5 25335
6 25368
7 25358
NQ 25396
NQ 25330
NQ 25472
NQ 25486
NQ 25313
NQ 25306
NQ 25468
NQ 25417

Trial 1

Call Name
Whitney
Keyla
Brody
LuAnne
Rivet
Gibbs
Nessea
Lilly
Nellie
Saffron
Llewellyn
Cyd
Jocko
Tracer

Gussie

Event: 2025029319

Master -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Vizsla

All American Dog
Dachshund

Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

German Pinscher

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

West Highland White Terrier

Vizsla
Dutch Shepherd

Bernese Mountain Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843
Handler

Powell, Jon

Slabaugh, Carla

Violette, Glennda Qualified
Shaver, Kaylie M

Benner, Barb

Slabaugh, Carla

Marshall, Lindsay

Dale, Merry NQ
Powell, Debbie NQ
Shore, Lorraine E NQ
Nielson, Margaret & James NQ
Stone, Susie NQ

Qualified

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At NQ

Shaner, McKenzie NQ

Candelaria, Gwyndean NQ

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 04:30

Time Faults

02:45:81

o

03:00:51
03:22:72
03:44:97
03:46:53
04:03:97
04:18:08
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Exterior

Place Armband
1 25449
2 25358
3 25331
NQ 25330
NQ 25322
NQ 25335
NQ 25417
NQ 25367
NQ 25396
NQ 25472
NQ 25325
NQ 25468
NQ 25486
NQ 25306
NQ 25368
NQ 25406
NQ 25373
NQ 25313

Trial 1

Call Name
Jasper
Nessea
Whitney
Nellie
Newton
Rivet
Gussie
Keyla
Lilly
Saffron
Brody
Tracer
Llewellyn
Jocko
Gibbs
Conley
LuAnne

Cyd

Event: 2025029320

Master -

Breed

Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Bernese Mountain Dog
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
German Pinscher

All American Dog
Dutch Shepherd
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Vizsla

Vizsla

Miniature American Shepher

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Murray, Donna Morgan #10

Handler

Welty, Laurie
Marshall, Lindsay
Powell, Jon

Powell, Debbie

Allen, Karen J #111053
Benner, Barb
Candelaria, Gwyndean
Slabaugh, Carla

Dale, Merry

Shore, Lorraine E
Violette, Glennda

Shaner, McKenzie

Nielson, Margaret & James

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Slabaugh, Carla
Lursen, Cathy
Shaver, Kaylie M

Stone, Susie

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

02:13:09

o

02:30:12
02:44:40
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

O 00 N OO U B~ W N

zZ Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z » B
o 0 0 L O O O = ©

Armband Call Name
25404 Fred
25361 Hollywood
25326 Swiss Miss
25423 Jack
25443 Remington
25471 Nyx
25431 Remmi
25384 Tori
25364 Sig

25332 Aella
25429 Auri
25353 Rusty
25350 Misty
25484 Ursula
25388 Kobe
25392 Roxy
25430 Boo
25334 Rock-It

Event: 2025029319

Novice A

Breed

Australian Shepherd

Miniature American Shepher

Labrador Retriever

English Springer Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog

Hovawart
Poodle

Mudi

German Shepherd Dog

Collie

Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Leonberger

Bearded Collie

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Miniature Schnauzer

Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler

Myall, Carolynne & Sydney

Anderson, Karen
Loudon, Julie
Williams, Karen
Sontag, Jenny
Shuey, Yelena

Taylor, Phyllis

Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P

Witham, Jacqulynn

Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya

McCarthy, Denise
Yost, Pamela
Bodenstein, Carl
Cooper, Jane Mohr
Miles, Patricia
Atencio, Debby
McCarthy, Bruce

Swanson, Christy A

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:09:00

o

00:11:84
00:14:96
00:18:58
00:21:27
00:21:82
00:22:41
00:23:00
00:31:21
01:02:39
02:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029320
Handler Discrimination Novice A Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843 Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 25351 Rylee Australian Shepherd Crumpler, Lorraine M Qualified 00:07:83 0
2 25388 Kobe All American Dog Miles, Patricia Qualified 00:08:63 0
3 25443 Remington German Shepherd Dog Sontag, Jenny Qualified 00:10:02 0
4 25353 Rusty Poodle Yost, Pamela Qualified 00:12:58 0
5 25326 Swiss Miss Labrador Retriever Loudon, Julie Qualified 00:13:03 0
6 25384 Tori Mudi Riley, Patrica, Barey Riley, P Qualified 00:15:72 0
7 25392 Roxy Rhodesian Ridgeback Atencio, Debby Qualified 00:20:27 0
8 25332 Aella Collie Ward, Linda Marie & Tanya Qualified 00:31:21 0
NQ 25431 Remmi Poodle Taylor, Phyllis NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25428 Missy Girl Shih Tzu McCarthy, Denise NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25334 Rock-It Golden Retriever Swanson, Christy A NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25423 Jack English Springer Spaniel Williams, Karen NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25460 Dustin Dachshund Marks. Leslie NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25404 Fred Australian Shepherd Myall, Carolynne & Sydney NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25484 Ursula Bearded Collie Cooper, Jane Mohr NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25430 Boo Miniature Schnauzer McCarthy, Bruce NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25471 Nyx Hovawart Shuey, Yelena NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25361 Hollywood Miniature American Shepher Anderson, Karen NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 25350 Misty Leonberger Bodenstein, Carl NQ 00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

O 00 N OO U B~ W N
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o 0 0 0 O O L O O ©

Armband
25329
25412
25309
25397
25310
25395
25403
25372
25337
25376
25440
25318
25408
25467
25346
25468
25387
25324
25380

Call Name
Charlotte
Eva

Piper
Rosie
Payson
Allegro
Ginger
Clark
Eugene
Beniji
Arrow
Freja
Selene
Norah
Drama
Tracer
Jenna
Kobe

Rio

Event: 2025029319

Novice B

Breed

Vizsla

Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Boston Terrier
Doberman Pinscher

Beagle

Miniature American Shepher

Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog

Beagle

German Shepherd Dog

Doberman Pinscher
Borzoi

All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Dutch Shepherd
Boxer

All American Dog

Cocker Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler
Lawrence, James L
Winegardner, Taryn

White, Sue & Weldon

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

White, Sue & Weldon

Ferguson, Catherine

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Locke, Noralee M

Stanciu, Dawn

Manion, William and Liz

Hannah, Debra A

Lanier, Marie

Power, Ed & CathyLursen

Shaner, McKenzie
Hamilton, Michael
Shaner, McKenzie
Clark, Linda

Violette, Glennda

Gretebeck, Ronda

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:10:96

o

00:12:34
00:12:94
00:13:50
00:13:95
00:15:07
00:19:41
00:22:47
00:38:08
00:55:89
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

O 00 N OO U B~ W N
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w0 0O 0L O O L O ©

Armband Call Name

25309
25310
25412
25397
25403
25395
25387
25380
25356
25481
25467
25346
25468
25372
25357
25324
25318
25377
25440

Piper
Payson
Eva
Rosie
Ginger
Allegro
Jenna
Rio
Riley
Teddy
Norah
Drama
Tracer
Clark
Puzzle
Kobe
Freja
Annie

Arrow

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Novice B

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Poodle

Boston Terrier

Miniature American Shepher

Beagle

Boxer

Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Dutch Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Beagle

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler
White, Sue & Weldon
White, Sue & Weldon

Winegardner, Taryn

Dale, Merry & Dena Smith-

Chambers, Sydney & Caroly

Ferguson, Catherine
Clark, Linda
Gretebeck, Ronda
Richardson, Tami
Johnson, Catherine M
Shaner, McKenzie
Hamilton, Michael
Shaner, McKenzie
Locke, Noralee M
Richardson, Tami
Violette, Glennda
Lanier, Marie
Manion, William and Liz

Hannah, Debra A

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:26

o

00:06:32
00:08:70
00:10:76
00:13:60
00:16:46
00:20:53
00:20:97
00:24:63
01:11:15
01:16:28
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

O 00 N OO U B~ W N
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Armband
25362
25327
25331
25338
25407
25439
25378
25363
25359
25316
25424
25336
25344
25358
25385

Call Name
Rogue
Destiny
Whitney
Wren
Flossie
Kalypso
Max
Maizy
Freyja
Stella
Otis
Alma
Dove
Nessea

Milo

Event: 2025029319

Advanced -

Breed

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Dachshund

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
French Bulldog
German Shepherd Dog
Boston Terrier
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

Boston Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Handler

Murfin (Manning), Kayla

Loudon, Julie & John

Powell, Jon

Duncan, Ashley Jo

Lursen-Powers, Cathy & Ed

Hannah, Debra A
Ayers, Geneva
Winsper, Karen
Nelson, Janet B

Stites, Lois M

Creighton, Terrelynn L

Stanciu, Dawn
Standley, Sheela
Marshall, Lindsay
Clark, Linda

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:09:08
00:15:28
00:16:46
00:24:38
00:26:27
00:27:08
00:34:87
00:53:34
01:19:63
01:34:71
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
EX

Armband
25344
25331
25338
25424
25359
25378
25329
25450
25406
25358
25316
25385

Call Name
Dove
Whitney
Wren
Otis
Freyja
Max
Charlotte
Shingo
Conley
Nessea
Stella

Milo

Event: 2025029320

Advanced -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Vizsla

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Portuguese Water Dog
Boston Terrier

Boston Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843

Handler

Standley, Sheela
Powell, Jon
Duncan, Ashley Jo
Creighton, Terrelynn L
Nelson, Janet B
Ayers, Geneva
Lawrence, James L
Witmer, Chris
Lursen, Cathy
Marshall, Lindsay
Stites, Lois M

Clark, Linda

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Excused

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:09:70

o

00:18:12
00:19:14
00:22:66
01:04:78
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

2

3

4

5
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name
25449 Jasper
25365 Zia

25325 Brody
25335 Rivet
25330 Nellie
25396 Lilly
25373 LuAnne

Event: 2025029319

Excellent -

Breed

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge:

Handler

Welty, Laurie

Murray, Donna Morgan #1 Qualified
Violette, Glennda

Benner, Barb

Powell, Debbie

Dale, Merry NQ
Shaver, Kaylie M NQ

Clarose, Mary #22867

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:15:71 0
00:25:01
00:56:70
00:58:72
01:05:87

00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
NQ

NQ
NQ

Armband
25335
25325
25373
25327
25439
25330
25365
25396

Call Name
Rivet
Brody
LuAnne
Destiny
Kalypso
Nellie

Zia

Lilly

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029320

Excellent - Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843
Breed Handler Qualified
Belgian Malinois Benner, Barb Qualified
All American Dog Violette, Glennda Qualified
Dachshund Shaver, Kaylie M Qualified
Labrador Retriever Loudon, Julie & John Qualified
German Shepherd Dog Hannah, Debra A Qualified
Border Collie Powell, Debbie NQ
German Shepherd Dog Murray, Donna Morgan #1 NQ
Labrador Retriever Dale, Merry NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:24:20 0
00:29:08
00:47:15
01:06:56
01:12:31
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029319

Handler Discrimination Master - Judge: Clarose, Mary #22867

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
NQ 25412 Eva Poodle Winegardner, Taryn NQ
NQ 25469 Neo Australian Shepherd Shuey, Yelena NQ
NQ 25486 Llewellyn Cardigan Welsh Corgi Nielson, Margaret & James NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025 Trial 1 Event: 2025029320
Handler Discrimination Master - Judge: Lehman, Mary #102843
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
NQ 25412 Eva Poodle Winegardner, Taryn NQ
NQ 25486 Llewellyn Cardigan Welsh Corgi Nielson, Margaret & James NQ
NQ 25469 Neo Australian Shepherd Shuey, Yelena NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/21/2025

Detective

Place Armband
1 25469
2 25467
NQ 25472
NQ 25381
NQ 25414
NQ 25333
NQ 25366
NQ 25328
NQ 25449
NQ 25354
NQ 25371
NQ 25322
NQ 25396
NQ 25367
NQ 25307
NQ 25358
NQ 25338

Trial 1

Call Name
Neo
Norah
Saffron
Jolson
Min
Magic
Cherry
Lucky
Jasper
Moto
Grits
Newton
Lilly
Keyla
Mustang
Nessea

Wren

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025029319

Breed

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
German Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Bouvier des Flandres
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Belgian Tervuren
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog

Dachshund

Judge: May, Jeannie #102411
Handler Qualified
Shuey, Yelena Qualified
Shaner, McKenzie Qualified
Shore, Lorraine E NQ
Witherspoon, Tannis #7320 NQ
Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk NQ
Curry, Cindy NQ
Slabaugh, Carla & Ron NQ
Loudon, Julie NQ
Welty, Laurie NQ
Crowther, Kimberly #11095 NQ
Dodd, Patrice G #109033 NQ
Allen, Karen J #111053 NQ
Dale, Merry NQ
Slabaugh, Carla NQ
Faulkenberry, Meghan & At NQ
Marshall, Lindsay NQ
Duncan, Ashley Jo NQ

Max Time:

11:00

Time Faults

07:04:88

o

08:37:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Spokane Dog Training Club

6/22/2025

Detective

Place Armband
1 25469
NQ 25472
NQ 25367
NQ 25322
NQ 25467
NQ 25452
NQ 25328
NQ 25366
NQ 25449
NQ 25354
NQ 25371
NQ 25338
NQ 25358
NQ 25307
NQ 25333
NQ 25414
NQ 25396

Trial 1

Call Name
Neo
Saffron
Keyla
Newton
Norah
Sonic
Lucky
Cherry
Jasper
Moto
Grits
Wren
Nessea
Mustang
Magic
Min

Lilly

Event: 2025029320

Breed

Australian Shepherd
German Pinscher
Vizsla

All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Poodle

Belgian Tervuren

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon

Dachshund

Portuguese Water Dog

Vizsla
Australian Cattle Dog
Bouvier des Flandres

Labrador Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Witherspoon, Tannis #7320

Handler
Shuey, Yelena
Shore, Lorraine E

Slabaugh, Carla

Allen, Karen J #111053

Shaner, McKenzie
Witmer, Chris
Loudon, Julie
Slabaugh, Carla & Ron

Welty, Laurie

Crowther, Kimberly #11095

Dodd, Patrice G #109033

Duncan, Ashley Jo

Marshall, Lindsay

Faulkenberry, Meghan & At

Curry, Cindy

Brimmer, Lynn, Stewart Atk

Dale, Merry

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:

10:00

Time Faults

09:36:78

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00

Page 64 of 64



